



Real Estate Council of Ontario

Case Summary: Akilan Thevathurai

Forum	Ontario Court of Justice
Decision	Akilan Thevathurai – found guilty of 1 count of furnishing false information on an application, contrary to section 40(1)(a) of REBBA 2002
Date of Decision	June 10, 2019

Mr. Thevathurai failed to disclose on his application for registration as a new salesperson in May 2018 that he had been convicted of Fire Code violations under the *Provincial Offences Act* on December 2017.

Mr. Thevathurai pled guilty to one (1) count of furnishing false information on an application contrary to section 40(1)(a) of *REBBA 2002*. Justice Glassberg sentenced Mr. Thevathurai to a fine of \$1,000 with 6 months to pay.